TEST REPORT
CTK Co., Ltd.
(Ho-dong) 113, Yejik-ro, Cheoin-gu, Yongin-shi
Gyeonggi-do KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Tel: +82-31-339-9970
Fax: +82-31-624-9501
REPORT No.:
CTK-2019-03995-1

3.15 Observation Windows No Observation Window N/A
4 MARKING
4.1 Type Designations “Type 4X” Marking is declared
to be on the product before on
the market
P
4.2 Supplemental Markings Supplemental Marking
(watertight/ corrosion
resistant) is declared to be
used when it is on the market.
The required marking shall be
added on the product)
P
CTK Co., Ltd.
(Ho-dong) 113, Yejik-ro, Cheoin-gu, Yongin-shi
Gyeonggi-do KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Tel: +82-31-339-9970
Fax: +82-31-624-9501
REPORT No.:
CTK-2019-03995-1
Page (9) / (18) pages
TRF No. CTK-D151-06 (rev.0) NEMA 250-2014 TRF
4.3 Location of Markings See the Attachment 3 P
4.4 Enclosure Orientation No Particular Mounting
Orientation
N/A
4.5 Conduit Hubs and Closure Plates No Conduit Hubs and Closure
Plates
N/A
4.6 Equipment Openings No Openings on Unit N/A
4.7 Drainage Openings No Drain Openings N/A
5 DESIGN TESTS
5.1 General See Table 5-1A to 5-1D and
5.1.5 in the General product
information
P
5.2 Tests For Protection Against Access to Hazardous
Parts
Rated 4X N/A
5.3 Tests for Protection Against Ingress of Water
(Dripping and Light Splashing)
Rated 4X N/A
5.4 Tests for Protection Against Ingress of Water (Rain) Rated 4X N/A
5.5 Tests for Protection Against Ingress of Solid Foreign
Objects (Setting Airborne Dust, Lint, Fibers, And
Flings)
Non-vented
(See clause 5.7)
N/A
5.6 External Icing Test No external cavities to trap
water when mounted in the
normal position.
N/A
5.7 Tests for Protection Against Ingress of Water
(Hosedown)
No entry of water
See the test information
P
5.8 Indoor Corrosion Protection (Rust-Resistance Test
(24-Hour Salt Spray Test))
See clause 3.5 N/E
5.9 Outdoor Corrosion Protection See clause 3.5 N/E
5.10 Corrosion Protection-Type 3X, 3RX, 3SX, 4X Or 6P
Enclosures
See clause 3.5 N/E
5.11 Test for Protection Against Ingress of Water
(Temporary Submersion)
Rated 4X N/A
5.12 Test for Protection Against Ingress of Water
(Prolonged Submersion)
Rated 4X N/A
5.13 Oil Exclusion Test Rated 4X N/A
5.14 GASKET MATERIAL TESTS The product itself(including